
 
Contacts: Addresses and phones are current as of May 2011 

  
 
 
To obtain information regarding access 
permits to State Highways, contact the 
Department office in your region.  See map 
above to determine your region office. 
 
Region 1 (Central Colorado, Vail Pass to 
Kansas, except Denver Metro) 
Colorado Department of Transportation  
Region 1 Access Management Unit 
18500 East Colfax Avenue 
Aurora, CO 80011 
303-365-7307 & 365-7305 
FAX 303-343-0596 
Nickolas.Dickens@dot.state.co.us 
Steven.Leoffler@dot.state.co.us 
 
Region 2 (Southeast Colorado) 
Colorado Department of Transportation 
Region 2 Access Management Unit 
905 Erie 
PO BOX 536 
Pueblo, CO 81002 
719-546-5407 
FAX 719-546-5414 
Valerie.Sword@dot.state.co.us 
Carl.Buford@dot.state.co.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
Region 3 (West & Northwest Colorado) 
Colorado Department of Transportation 
Access Management Unit 
222 South Sixth Street, Rm 100 
Grand Jct., CO 81501 
970-683-6284 
FAX 970-683-6290 
Daniel.Roussin@dot.state.co.us 
Devin.Drayton@dot.state.co.us 
Alisa.Babler@dot.state.co.us 
 
Region 4 (Northeast Colorado)  
Colorado Department of Transportation 
Region 4 Access Management Unit 
1420 2nd Street 
Greeley, CO 80631 
970-350-2163 or 970-350-2148 
FAX 970-350-2198 
Gloria.Hice-idler@dot.state.co.us 
Timothy.Bilobran@dot.state.co.us 
 
 
Region 5 (S. Central & SW Colorado)  
Colorado Department of Transportation 
Region 5 Access Management Unit 
3803 North Main Ave. Suite 100 
Durango, CO 81301 
970-385–8360 or 970-385-8362 
FAX 970-385-8361 
James.B.Horn@dot.state.co.us 
Jo.Cuthbert@dot.state.co.us 
 
 

 
 
Region 6 (Greater Denver Metro Area) 
Colorado Department of Transportation 
Region 6 Access Management Unit 
2000 S. Holly 
Denver, CO 80222 
303-512-4272 
FAX 303-757-9886 
Bradley.Sheehan@dot.state.co.us 
Kirk.Allen@dot.state.co.us 
 
 
Main/Central Office (Permits are not 
issued from this office) 
 
Access Program Administrator  
Safety & Traffic Engineering Branch 
Colorado Department of Transportation 
4201 East Arkansas Ave. 
Denver, CO 80222-3400 
303-757-9841 
FAX 303-757-9219 
Alex.Karami@dot.state.co.us 
 
 
Colorado Access Code WEB site: 
http://www.dot.state.co.us/AccessPermits/in
dex.htm 
Copies of forms, the Access Code, and 
Category listing, are available at this site in 
PDF electronic format. 


